
Jael <jaelraek@gmail.com>

JP 19-83 Request to Withdraw Count III

Jael <jaelraek@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 31, 2020 at 4:40 PM
To: Rich Abelson <RAbelson@afscme.org>, Lee Saunders <lsaunders@afscme.org>, Judith Rivlin <JRivlin@afscme.org>,
Walter Blair <wblair@afscme.org>
Cc: "Andrew Wojciechowski (polishphlyer@hotmail.com)" <polishphlyer@hotmail.com>, Tom Veitch
<ducttapeman007@comcast.net>, "Shayla Francis (slfrancis11@hotmail.com)" <slfrancis11@hotmail.com>, Chris Dugovich
<chrisd@council2.com>, eds@council2.com

This is the first notice I have received of any trial date for JP 19-83. Please provide proof of delivery either by certified mail
or email. 

I have not been assigned counsel as other members have. Nor have I been allowed to request documents. I assume you
will need time to gather them.

A continuance is requested so that proper notice can be given and the other Rules of the Judicial Panel can be followed.
The book was included in the original charges so I assumed they would be followed this time.

Best Regards,
Jael Komac

[Quoted text hidden]


